As of December 31, 2018

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

5 Yrs
(%)

10 Yrs
(%)

_

Real Assets 2.1 6.0 7.1 --
Real Asset Custom -0.7 8.5 6.4 --

eV Liquid Real Assets Net Median -5.6 3.8 1.8 --
eV Liquid Real Assets Net Rank 1 1 1 --

XXXXX

Prepared by Meketa Investment Group

Page 62 of 95

Performance Highlights
As of January 31, 2019

Page 63 of 95

Merced County Employees’ Retirement Association

Performance Highlights

Prepared by Meketa Investment Group

Preliminary Performance Summary for January 2019:

 Global stocks rebounded in January, recovering some of the losses from the tumultuous end to 2018. Improving
sentiments with China over the trade war and the Fed signaling a hold on rate increases, helped boost global
equities. For the month, the Fund recorded a 4.6% return, which exceed the policy benchmark by 40 basis
points.

 Both U.S. and International Equities within the Fund posted strong returns (+8.9% and +8.2%, respectively) for
the month, contributing positively on an absolute basis.

 Despite the markets starting 2018 in a risk-on fashion, the fixed income sleeve was still able to record a positive
return (+1.0%) as U.S. Treasury rates fell across the yield curve.

Page 64 of 95

Performance Review
As of January 31, 2019

Page 65 of 95

Allocation vs. Targets and Policy
Current

Balance
Current

Allocation Policy Difference Policy Range Within IPS
Range?

_

US Equity $212,245,572 26.1% 21.0% 5.1% 15.0% - 26.0% No
International Equity $119,490,355 14.7% 10.0% 4.7% 5.0% - 15.0% Yes
Emerging Markets Equity $59,456,783 7.3% 8.0% -0.7% 4.0% - 12.0% Yes
Private Equity $38,804,495 4.8% 15.0% -10.2% 5.0% - 20.0% No
Private Real Estate $60,446,256 7.4% 8.0% -0.6% 6.0% - 10.0% Yes
US Fixed Income $172,448,126 21.2% 18.0% 3.2% 13.0% - 23.0% Yes
Opportunistic Credit -- -- 5.0% -5.0% 3.0% - 7.0% No
Hedge Funds $73,346,901 9.0% 10.0% -1.0% 5.0% - 15.0% Yes
Real Assets $63,189,921 7.8% 5.0% 2.8% 3.0% - 7.0% No
Cash $13,739,968 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% - 5.0% Yes
Total $813,168,376 100.0% 100.0%

XXXXX

Merced County Employees' Retirement Association

Total Fund
As of January 31, 2019

Prepared by Meketa Investment Group

Cash range displayed for illustrative purposes only.

Page 66 of 95

Merced County Employees' Retirement Association

Total Fund
As of January 31, 2019

Prepared by Meketa Investment Group

Page 67 of 95

Asset Class Performance Summary

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)

Fiscal
YTD
(%)

YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

5 Yrs
(%)

10 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

Total Fund (Net)* 813,168,376 100.0 4.6 -1.0 4.6 -3.2 8.9 6.1 9.6 7.8 Dec-94
Total Fund (Gross)*   4.6 -0.8 4.6 -3.0 9.2 6.5 9.9  8.0

Policy Index   4.2 -0.8 4.2 -2.5 9.4 6.6 9.5 5.8 Dec-94
Total Fund w/o Alternatives (Net) 563,640,835 69.3 6.1 -1.7 6.1 -5.4 9.4 6.0 -- -- Dec-94
Total Fund w/o Alternatives (Gross)   6.1 -1.6 6.1 -5.2 9.7 6.3 --  --

Policy Index w/o AI   6.0 -0.6 6.0 -4.0 9.7 6.0 -- -- Dec-94
US Equity (Net) 212,245,572 26.1 8.9 -2.0 8.9 -3.6 14.7 11.0 15.6 9.8 Dec-94
US Equity (Gross)   8.9 -1.8 8.9 -3.3 15.0 11.2 15.8  9.8

80% R1000 / 20% R2000   9.0 -1.4 9.0 -2.4 14.3 10.1 15.0 9.7 Dec-94
International Equity (Net) 178,947,137 22.0 8.2 -5.0 8.2 -13.1 9.1 2.8 8.8 5.0 Dec-98
International Equity (Gross)   8.2 -4.8 8.2 -12.8 9.6 3.4 9.3  5.2

International Equity Custom   7.6 -3.6 7.6 -12.3 10.6 3.9 8.4 4.2 Dec-98
US Fixed Income (Net) 172,448,126 21.2 1.0 2.5 1.0 2.1 3.4 2.7 4.5 5.3 Dec-94
US Fixed Income (Gross)   1.0 2.6 1.0 2.3 3.6 2.9 4.9  5.4

US Fixed Custom   0.9 2.6 0.9 2.4 3.5 2.9 3.9 5.6 Dec-94
Hedge Fund (Net) 73,346,901 9.0 1.6 -2.6 1.6 -1.8 5.1 -- -- 3.4 Jun-14
Hedge Fund (Gross)   1.7 -2.5 1.7 -1.5 5.2 -- --  3.5

Hedge Fund Custom   2.6 -2.3 2.6 -3.6 3.7 -- -- 2.3 Jun-14
Private Equity (Net) 38,804,495 4.8 0.0 5.1 0.0 11.8 10.8 9.3 7.3 8.0 Jun-05
Private Equity (Gross)   0.0 5.1 0.0 11.8 10.8 9.3 7.6  8.2

Thomson Reuters Cambridge Private Equity Index   0.0 3.8 0.0 12.3 14.4 13.9 -- -- Jun-05
Real Assets (Net) 123,636,177 15.2 1.6 2.3 1.6 3.4 6.7 7.5 -- -- Mar-99
Real Assets (Gross)   1.6 2.3 1.6 3.4 6.9 8.2 --  --

Real Asset Custom   3.5 0.4 3.5 1.4 10.4 7.4 -- -- Mar-99

Merced County Employees' Retirement Association

Total Fund
As of January 31, 2019

Prepared by Meketa Investment Group

Data prior to March 2018 provided by prior consultant

Page 68 of 95

Merced County Employees' Retirement Association

Total Fund
As of January 31, 2019

Prepared by Meketa Investment Group

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)

Fiscal
YTD
(%)

YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

5 Yrs
(%)

10 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

Private Real Estate (Net) 60,446,256 7.4 0.0 3.3 0.0 5.2 7.4 8.0 -- -- Mar-99
Private Real Estate (Gross)   0.0 3.3 0.0 5.2 7.6 8.8 7.7  8.7

NCREIF ODCE (net)   0.0 3.4 0.0 7.4 7.3 9.4 6.0 7.5 Mar-99
Private Infrastructure (Net) 21,516,152 2.6 0.0 4.2 0.0 5.8 9.7 -- -- 6.7 Dec-14
Private Infrastructure (Gross)   0.0 4.2 0.0 5.8 9.7 -- --  6.7

S&P Global Infrastructure Net TR USD   8.7 1.0 8.7 -3.7 9.2 5.1 -- 3.2 Dec-14
Private Natural Resources (Net) 9,623,144 1.2 0.0 6.6 0.0 8.7 20.8 -- -- 17.9 Sep-15
Private Natural Resources (Gross)   0.0 6.6 0.0 8.7 20.8 -- --  17.9

S&P Global Natural Resources Index TR USD   9.6 -7.6 9.6 -8.9 18.7 2.5 4.6 14.4 Sep-15
Cash (Net) 13,739,968 1.7 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.9 -- -- -- --
Cash (Gross)   0.1 0.6 0.1 0.9 -- -- --  --

XXXXX

*One or more accounts have been excluded from the composite for the purposes of performance calculations and market value.

Page 69 of 95

Prepared by Meketa Investment Group

Historical returns for the US Equity Composite prior to January 2012 and for the International Equity Composite prior to December 2010 are gross only.

Merced County Employees' Retirement Association

Total Fund
As of January 31, 2019

Trailing Net Performance

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

% of
Sector

1 Mo
(%)

Fiscal
YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

5 Yrs
(%)

10 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

Total Fund(Net)* 813,168,376 100.0 -- 4.6 -1.0 -3.2 8.9 6.1 9.6 7.8 Dec-94
Policy Index   4.2 -0.8 -2.5 9.4 6.6 9.5 5.8 Dec-94

Total Fund w/o Alternatives(Net) 563,640,835 69.3 69.3 6.1 -1.7 -5.4 9.4 6.0 -- -- Dec-94
Policy Index w/o AI   6.0 -0.6 -4.0 9.7 6.0 -- -- Dec-94

US Equity(Net) 212,245,572 26.1 37.7 8.9 -2.0 -3.6 14.7 11.0 15.6 9.8 Dec-94
80% R1000 / 20% R2000   9.0 -1.4 -2.4 14.3 10.1 15.0 9.7 Dec-94

Mellon Dynamic US Equity(Net) 76,220,461 9.4 35.9 8.9 -0.3 -4.4 15.8 13.2 -- 16.1 Dec-12